and included in the scope of work once identified by the designer.  Please note that 
once the consultant has been identified and specific costs obtained, the allowance 
can be modified. 

Cost of Design Services: 
The total cost of design services shall be a lump sum amount of One Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($150,000.00).   

Programming and Planning Fees: 

Task 1 – Community Engagement: $10,000.00 
Task 2 – Planning and Programming: $90,500.00 
Task 3 – Concept Development: $14,000.00 
Task 4 – Rough Order Magnitude Costs:  $5,500.00 
Allowance for Branding and Marketing: